17501296.06.08.13
Directional control valves DN 10 directly actuated
Interface to DIN 24 340 and ISO 4401 (CETOP03)
PN [pmax.] = 350 bar
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
No dynamic seals
Delay of switching time by exchangeable

without notice, the specifications given in this document.
7501296.06.08.13
Ordering example
Directional control valve:
Type No.:
S 10 VH 10 G 001 001 5 O V
Cat. No.:
5204867.7908.024.00
Wanted:
4/3 directional control valve
DN 10, 24 VDC, solenoid with
plug, symbol 001, along with
corresponding subplate G 1/2.
Subplate:
Type No.:
P S 10 G 4 001 2 O O
Cat. No.:
1065184
Mounting screws:
(4 pcs. required)
Socket-head screw:
(M 6 x 60 DIN 912-10.9)
Cat. No.:
0700416
Design Actuation Mounting Line connection
The directional control valves
are electromagnetically
operated, with spring return for
the standard valves. The piston
of valves with mechanical
detent remains in energized
position even if de-energized.
The design is based upon the
5-chamber system.
A spool of hardened steel slides
in a housing made of high-
strength cast-iron. Therefore the
units are suitable for rough
operating conditions and
guarantee reliable switching,
even with long rest periods.
The units are bolted on sub-
plates and sealed by O-rings.
Subplate, interface to
DIN 24340-A10 and
ISO 4401-AC-05-4-A
(CETOP05).
Dimensional drawings
Directional control valve
S 10 V ...
S 10 VH ...
Interface S10
to DIN 24340-A10 and ISO 4401
Surface of counterpart
Rz max. 4
Coil rotatable
by 90°
Tightening torque
max. 6 Nm
4/3-directional
control valve
SW 27
tightening torque
max. 50 Nm
Manual
override
only
S10 VH ...
Connector 10, 11, 12 and 13
solenoid “a”